Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—March 2014 www.eaton.com V11-T1-1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

E31 eSM—Keypad Multiplexed Switch Module
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—E31 eSM—Keypad Multiplexed Switch Module, 2x4
How To Order—E31 eSM—Keypad Master Module, 4x3
How To Order—E31 eSM—Keypad Master Module, 3x5
Notes
1 Contact Eaton sales for custom graphics. See V11-T2-80–V11-T2-84 and V11-T2-95–V11-T2-102, symbols library, for available graphics.
2 For use of multiple masters on one system. (Address 3–8 available as special order.)
Columns
4 = 4 columns
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
E31 2 4 M 4 W 1 CV 1
Series
E31 = Keypad
Rows
2 = 2 rows
Communication
M = Master (J1939 CAN 2.0b)
E = Expansion (LIN)
Backlighting
W = White
G = Green
A = Amber
Address 2
1 = Address 1
2 = Address 2
FF = Expansion
Example:
Indicators
4 = Red, amber, green, blue
G = Green
O = Orange
Indicators
1 = Indicators
2 = No indicators
Icons 1
CV = Circle
XX = No icon
Columns
3 = 3 columns
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
E31 4 3 M 4 W CV 1
Series
E31 = Keypad
Rows
4 = 4 rows
Communication
M = Master (J1939 CAN 2.0b)
Backlighting
W = White
Address 2
1 = Address 1
Example:
Indicators
4 = Red, amber, green, blue
Icons 1
CV = Circle
XX = No icon
Columns
5 = 5 columns
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
E31 3 5 M 4 W CV 1
Series
E31 = Keypad
Rows
3 = 3 rows
Communication
M = Master (J1939 CAN 2.0b)
Backlighting
W = White
Address 2
1 = Address 1
Example:
Indicators
4 = Red, amber, green, blue